consummated subsequent to December 31, 2008, it will be accounted for under Statement of Financial Accounting
Standards No. 141 (revised 2007), �Business Combinations� (�SFAS 141(R)�), which is effective for Republic on
January 1, 2009. SFAS 141(R) changes the methodologies for calculating purchase price and for determining fair
values. It also requires that all transaction and restructuring costs related to business combinations be expensed as
incurred, and it requires that changes in deferred tax asset valuation allowances and liabilities for tax uncertainties
subsequent to the acquisition date that do not meet certain remeasurement criteria be recorded in the income
statement. The consolidated balance sheet and results of operations of the combined company would be materially
different if the merger of Republic and Allied were accounted for under SFAS 141(R).

144

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC SERVICES INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 284

Table of Contents

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
As of June 30, 2008

(in millions)

Historical
Allied Allied

Republic Waste Waste Pro
Services, Industries, Reclassi- Forma
Inc. Inc. fications Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 13.1 $ 69.4 $ � $ (63.5)(a) $ 19.0
Restricted cash � 36.1 � � 36.1
Accounts receivable, net of
allowances for doubtful accounts 320.1 752.1 � � 1,072.2
Prepaid expenses and other current
assets 103.2 85.6 � � 188.8
Deferred tax assets 26.7 107.0 � � 133.7

Total Current Assets 463.1 1,050.2 � (63.5) 1,449.8
RESTRICTED CASH 177.8 � 49.0 (1) � 226.8
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT,
NET 2,167.5 4,528.0 � 310.8 (b) 7,006.3
GOODWILL, NET 1,555.9 8,020.1 � 1,334.3 (c) 10,910.3
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS 30.9 � 10.1 (2) 480.9 (d) 521.9
OTHER ASSETS 152.3 338.0 (59.1)(1)(2) (104.7)(e) 326.5

$ 4,547.5 $ 13,936.3 $ � $ 1,957.8 $ 20,441.6

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 139.7 $ 477.0 $ � $ � $ 616.7
Def